

C.A.No. 4192-4224 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4192-4224 of 2001

COMMISSIONER OF CENTAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KHANNA INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

With Civil Appeal Nos.3417-3425 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeals, c/delay in re-filing
appeals, substituted service, stay and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal No.4398 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing petition of appeal, ex-parte
stay and office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.7927-7928 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.8563 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.....D586/2001

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal)

Date : 27/02/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Bajpai,Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Manish Garg,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substituted service are allowed.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.16.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master