

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. NOs. 4192-4224 of 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Chandigarh  
Appellant(s)

Appell

VERSUS

M/s. Khanna Industries & Ors.  
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With CA No. D586/01 (with appl(s) for c/delay in filing appeal with office report)  
CA Nos. 7927-7928/2001 (with office report), C.A. No. 8563/2001 (With office report), C.A.  
Nos. 3417-3425/2002 (With appl(s) for ex parte stay and c/delay in refil  
ing appeal and  
permission to place addl. documents on record and c/delay in filing rejoinder and with office  
report), CA No. 4398/2003 (with appl(s) for ex parte stay and with office report)

Date: 31/08/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.S. Nagaraja, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv. for  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ex parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter come up before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok  
Bhan is not a member.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master