

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4192-4224 OF 2001

COMMISSIONER OF CENTAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KHANNA INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. D.586 of 2001

(With application for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7927-7928 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8563 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3417-3425 of 2002

(With application for ex-parte stay and c/delay in re-filing appeal and permission to place additional documents on record and c/delay in filing rejoinder and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4398 of 2003

(With application for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 28/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.

In CA 4192-4224/01 Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For R-6 Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

In CA 4192-4224/01 Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

In CA 8563/2001 Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kalita,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For RR 1,8 & 9 Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.  
In CA 4398/2003 Mr. Nagraj,Adv.  
Ms. Praveen Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

For RR-2 Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.  
In CA 3417-25/2002 Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.  
Mr. Raghvesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill,Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. NOS.4192-

4224/2001, C.A.No.D.586/2001

&

C.A.Nos.7927-79

28/2001

his arguments at Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel started  
adhav Rao, 3.00 PM and concluded at 3.20 PM. Thereafter, Mr. A.R. M  
learned

counsel made his submissions till 3.50 PM.

Delay condoned in C.A.D. No.586 of 2001

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

REST OF THE MATTERS

De-linked.

List after the ensuing Dussehra holidays.

u Saxena)

(Neena Verma)

(Madh

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2004 ELT 298, paras 15 to 17